

Group Travel Master Policy

Policy Schedule

CHUBB®

Policy Details

Policy Number:	5NACDBP003
Policyholder(s):	DBS BANK LTD
Policyholder Address:	12 Marina Boulevard, Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 3, Singapore 018982
Nature of Business:	Financial Institution
Period of Insurance:	1 st January 2022 at 12.01 am to 1 st January 2023 at 12.00am
Insured Person(s) / Categories:	Insured Person means any Singapore Resident who is holding a valid DBS main/supplementary Insignia Visa Infinite card issued in Singapore and enrolled into this Policy, and his/her Family.
Geographical Limits	Worldwide except for Cuba while on a Journey outside Country of Residence. <u>Section 1</u> Worldwide except for Cuba while travelling on a Public Conveyance
Policy Wording:	As Attached
Aggregate Limit of Liability:	S\$15,000,000 on any one occurrence
Premium Rate Per Transaction:	Insignia Visa Infinite Card: S\$11.40
Number of Transactions:	Insignia Visa Infinite Card: 2,040
100% Premium (without GST):	S\$23,256
Deposit Premium (without GST):	S\$18,604.80 (minimum & non-refundable)

Schedule of Benefits

Benefit	Benefit Amount (S\$) (Up to)
Section 1: Accidental Death & Permanent Disablement (while travelling on a Public Conveyance)	
Per Adult Insured Person up to 70 years old at the commencement of the Journey	1,500,000
Per Adult Insured Person above 70 years old at the commencement of the Journey	75,000
Per Child	375,000
Per Insured Family	1,500,000
Section 2: Overseas Medical Accidental Expenses	
Per Insured Person up to 70 years old at the commencement of the Journey	50,000
Per Insured Person above 70 years old at the commencement of the Journey	25,000
Per Insured Family	100,000
Section 3: Emergency Medical Evacuation and Repatriation	
Per Insured Person	50,000
Per insured Family	100,000
Section 4: Flight Delay due to Misconnection of Flight	
Per Insured Person	200
Per insured Family	400
Section 5: Flight Cancellation	
Per Insured Person	1,000
Per insured Family	2,000

Section 6: Baggage Delay	
Per Insured Person	200
Per Insured Family	400
Section 7: Loss of Baggage	
Per Insured Person	200
Per Insured Family	400
Section 8: Personal Liability	
Per Insured Person	100,000
Per Insured Family	200,000
Section 9A: Overseas Medical Expenses due to COVID-19	
Per Insured Person	5,000
Per Insured Family	5,000
Section 9B: Overseas Hospital Confinement Benefit due to COVID-19	
Per Insured Person	100/day, Up to 5 days with 2 days excess
Per Insured Family	500
Section 9C: Journey Cancellation due to COVID-19	
Per Insured Person	500
Per Insured Family	1,000

Additional Note(s)

- (i) The additional non-refundable deposit Premium of eighty percent (80%) of the Premium quoted at the beginning of the Policy period is based on the number of projected transactions as declared by the Policyholder.
- (ii) This programme will be subjected to a year-end Premium adjustment based on the actual number of transactions declared at the end of the Policy period multiplied by the Premium per transaction, less the deposit Premium charged at the beginning of the Period of Insurance.

Endorsements

ENDORSEMENT attaching to and forming part of Policy Number: 5NACDBP003, Chubb Travel Master Policy with effect from 1st May 2022.

All terms defined and references construed in the Policy Schedule shall have the same meaning and construction in this Endorsement.

It is hereby declared and agreed that the following endorsement is provided below:

ENDORSEMENT 001

ADDITION OF BENEFITS

It is hereby noted and agreed that the Policy (5NACDBP003) will be extended to cover the following Benefits from 1st May 2022 to the expiry date of current policy period.

Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of the Policy shall remain unchanged and continue to be binding on the Policyholder.

Endorsement Details

Attaching to and forming part of Policy No.:	5NACDBP003
Policyholder(s):	DBS BANK LTD
Policyholder Address:	12 Marina Boulevard, Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 3, Singapore 018982
Nature of Business:	Financial Institution
Period of Insurance	1 st May 2022 at 12.01 am to 1 st January 2023 at 12.00 am
Additional Premium Rate Per Transaction:	S\$1.75
Number of Transactions:	Insignia Visa Infinite Card: 1,360
Additional 100% Premium (without GST):	S\$2,380
Additional Deposit Premium (without GST):	S\$1,904 (minimum & non-refundable)

Schedule of Benefits (Endorsement)

Benefit	Benefit Amount (S\$) (Up to)
Section 10: Rental Vehicle Excess	
- Per Insured Person	1,000
- Per insured Family	1,000
Section 11: Additional Costs of Returning Rental Vehicle	
- Per Insured Person	500

- Per insured Family	500
----------------------	-----